
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

No. 

188 
77 
69 
1 

41 
66 
24 
37 
46 
58 
51 

164 
11 
52 
84 
99 

787 
208 
243 
157 
09 

374 
30 
6 

29 
881 
31 
13 
9 

131 
92 

124 
192 
60 

177 
18 
12 

Name 

Jamie Busby 
Colin Dougherty 
Stephen Collins 
Travis Engen 
Craig Sutherland 
David Agretelis 
Douglas Hagopian 
Gilles Boyer 
Craig Watkins/Johannes van Overbeek 
David Porter/Richard Bradley 
Randy Slomian 
Carlos Mendez 
Hervey Parke 
Dawn Myers 
Thomas Shelton 
Larry Lunda 
Bob Hahnemann/Nick Kershaw 
John Bibbo 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Roy Hobson 
John Coyle 
Cory  Corona 
Clarice Lee 
Randy Johnson 
Gregg Lee 
Damon Desantis 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
Tom Briest/Don Stevens 
Daniel McChesney 
Gary Hagopian 
Theodore Reichhart 
Bill Treffert 
John Rosenquist/Carlos Mendez 
Tom Coryn 
Ariel Dorra 
Robb Rice 
Jeffrey Butzer 

Group 

Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2/3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 

Class 

HP6 
SSB 
MSR3 
VSR2 
HP6 
HP6 
HP6 
A-5 
HP6 
HP5 
MSR3 
SSB 
VP2 
HP6 
HP5 
HP6 
SSB 
S4 
VP3 
SSC 
SSB 
SSC 
SSC 
HP5 
SSC 
S5 
SSD 
SSC 
HP6 
HP5 
HP8 
VP1 
STC 
VP3 
VP3 
HPC 
VP3 

Laps 

9 
4 
9 
4 
9 
5 
9 

10 
3 
8 
5 
7 
8 
9 
3 
7 
4 
8 
8 
6 
7 
6 
2 
7 
6 
4 
6 
5 
5 
7 
7 
5 
5 
7 
7 
8 
7 

Best Tm 

2:23.385 
2:24.676 
2:24.748 
2:25.376 
2:25.764 
2:26.220 
2:27.819 
2:27.858 
2:28.559 
2:28.725 
2:29.819 
2:31.074 
2:32.773 
2:34.933 
2:36.631 
2:36.734 
2:37.192 
2:38.183 
2:39.811 
2:40.063 
2:41.330 
2:41.363 
2:41.818 
2:43.271 
2:44.477 
2:44.581 
2:44.762 
2:45.157 
2:46.177 
2:47.387 
2:48.824 
2:49.235 
2:49.360 
2:50.158 
2:54.727 
2:54.904 
2:55.916 

Car Info 

1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
2014 Caterham 7 420R 2000 
1962 Lotus 23b 1600 
1973 Porsche 911 S/T / 2.5L 2500 
1967 Porsche 911 ST/2.5L 2494 
1974 Porsche 911 2500 
1970 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 
1968 Porsche 911/2.4L 2400 
1973 Ford Escort RS1600 2000 
2006 Diasio D962R 1200 
2006 BMW 330i/E90 3000 
1965 Ginetta G4 1720 
1969 Porsche 911S/2.4L 2381 
1975 Ferrari 308/GTB 2996 
1970 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 
1997 Porsche Boxster 2500 
1976 BMW 2002 1995 
1964 Morgan 4/4 1600 
2003 Mazda Miata 1800 
2007 Caterham C400 2000 
1995 BMW 325i/E30 
1984 Porsche 944 2500 
1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 4949 
1984 Porsche 944 2500 
1967 BMW CS 2000 2030 
1994 Honda Prelude 2300 
1984 BMW 325 2500 
1970 Porsche 911S 2462 
1963 Jaguar XKE Coupe 4200 
1967 Porsche 911S/2.3L 2341 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 5424 
1999 Acura Integra GSR 2354 
1965 MG B 1946 
1967 Alfa Romeo Duetto 1962 
1973 MG Midget 1275 
1975 Porsche 914S/2.0L 2000 

Hometown 
Port Saint Lucie FL 

Keswick VA 

GB 

Weston CT 

Roeland Park KS 

Kentfield CA 

Windermere FL 

France 

Penngrove CA 

Darien CT 

Dunlap TN 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Waccabuc NY 

Naples FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Black River Falls WI 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Hollywood FL 

Sarasota FL 

St. Albans 

St. Petersburg  FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Tacoma WA 

Winter Haven FL 

Plantation FL 

Lutz FL 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Sarasota FL 

Brooksville FL 

Glencoe MD 

Naples Fl 

Clearwater FL 

Brandon FL 

Jupiter FL 

Woodstock GA 

Fort Myers FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/30/2023 8:39:49 AM 
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Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 2/3  

HSR Group 2/3 Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 7:59:24 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

11/30/2023 08:00 
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Pos 

38 
39 
40 
41 

No. 

411 
555 
95 
22 

Name 

Robert White 
John Poor 
Steven Piantieri 
Albert Carr 

Group 

Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 

Class 

VP4 
HP6 
HP5 
VP5 

Laps 

8 
2 
2 
4 

Best Tm 

2:58.039 
2:58.124 
3:08.455 
3:36.269 

Car Info 

1959 Elva Courier 1600 
1972 Porsche 914-6 2386 
1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite Mk 1 1275 

Hometown 
Palos Verdes Peninsula CA 

Hollywood FL 

Orlando FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/30/2023 8:39:49 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 2/3  

HSR Group 2/3 Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 7:59:24 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

11/30/2023 08:00 
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

No. 

66 
114 
51 
84 
46 
69 
37 
24 

164 
41 
11 
52 
58 

374 
99 
09 
95 
16 

787 
208 
192 

9 
243 
124 
157 
29 

881 
13 
30 
6 

31 
171 
60 

131 
92 
18 

128 

Name 

David Agretelis 
George Kovakas 
Randy Slomian 
Thomas Shelton 
Craig Watkins/Johannes van Overbeek 
Stephen Collins 
Gilles Boyer 
Douglas Hagopian 
Carlos Mendez 
Craig Sutherland 
Hervey Parke 
Dawn Myers 
David Porter/Richard Bradley 
Cory  Corona 
Larry Lunda 
John Coyle 
Steven Piantieri 
Andre Herke 
Bob Hahnemann/Nick Kershaw 
John Bibbo 
John Rosenquist/Carlos Mendez 
Daniel McChesney 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Bill Treffert 
Roy Hobson 
Gregg Lee 
Damon Desantis 
Tom Briest/Don Stevens 
Clarice Lee 
Randy Johnson 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
Morne Hobson 
Tom Coryn 
Gary Hagopian 
Theodore Reichhart 
Robb Rice 
Dale LaGasse 

Group 

Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 

Class 

HP6 
MP3 
MSR3 
HP5 
HP6 
MSR3 
HP6 
HP6 
SSB 
HP6 
VP2 
HP6 
HP5 
SSC 
HP6 
SSB 
HP5 
S4 
SSB 
S4 
STC 
HP6 
VP3 
VP1 
SSC 
SSC 
S5 
SSC 
SSC 
HP5 
SSD 
S3 
VP3 
HP5 
HP8 
HPC 
VP2 

Laps 

6 
5 
5 
6 
6 
7 
6 
7 
6 
3 
7 
6 
4 
6 
6 
6 
3 
6 
6 
4 
4 
6 
6 
4 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
6 
6 
6 
5 
6 
6 
3 

Best Tm 

2:25.399 
2:27.247 
2:27.896 
2:28.164 
2:28.253 
2:28.635 
2:29.615 
2:31.108 
2:31.190 
2:32.806 
2:34.411 
2:34.962 
2:35.979 
2:36.920 
2:37.787 
2:38.369 
2:38.413 
2:38.480 
2:39.295 
2:39.364 
2:39.441 
2:41.181 
2:42.139 
2:42.182 
2:42.540 
2:43.428 
2:44.681 
2:45.445 
2:45.487 
2:45.583 
2:46.419 
2:48.539 
2:49.505 
2:50.192 
2:53.642 
2:54.694 
2:57.391 

Car Info 

1967 Porsche 911 ST/2.5L 2494 
1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2459 
2006 Diasio D962R 1200 
1975 Ferrari 308/GTB 2996 
1968 Porsche 911/2.4L 2400 
2014 Caterham 7 420R 2000 
1970 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 
1974 Porsche 911 2500 
2006 BMW 330i/E90 3000 
1973 Porsche 911 S/T / 2.5L 2500 
1965 Ginetta G4 1720 
1969 Porsche 911S/2.4L 2381 
1973 Ford Escort RS1600 2000 
1995 BMW 325i/E30 
1970 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 
2007 Caterham C400 2000 
1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 
1968 BMW 2002 2000 
1997 Porsche Boxster 2500 
1976 BMW 2002 1995 
1999 Acura Integra GSR 2354 
1970 Porsche 911S 2462 
1964 Morgan 4/4 1600 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 5424 
2003 Mazda Miata 1800 
1984 Porsche 944 2500 
1967 BMW CS 2000 2030 
1984 BMW 325 2500 
1984 Porsche 944 2500 
1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 4949 
1994 Honda Prelude 2300 
1973 Ford Escort Mk1 1993 
1965 MG B 1946 
1963 Jaguar XKE Coupe 4200 
1967 Porsche 911S/2.3L 2341 
1973 MG Midget 1275 
1966 Lotus Elan 1558 

Hometown 
Kentfield CA 

Sterrett AL 

Dunlap TN 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Penngrove CA 

GB 

France 

Windermere FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Roeland Park KS 

Waccabuc NY 

Naples FL 

Darien CT 

St. Petersburg  FL 

Black River Falls WI 

St. Albans 

Orlando FL 

Sarasota FL 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Clearwater FL 

Sarasota FL 

Hollywood FL 

Naples Fl 

Sarasota FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Plantation FL 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Tacoma WA 

Lutz FL 

Sarasota FL 

Brandon FL 

Brooksville FL 

Glencoe MD 

Woodstock GA 

sarasota FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/30/2023 2:16:53 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 2/3  

HSR Group 2/3 Qual 2  

Qualifying started at 13:28:24 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

11/30/2023 13:30 
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Pos 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

No. 

12 
555 
411 
22 

453 
1 

77 
177 
188 

Name 

Jeffrey Butzer 
John Poor 
Robert White 
Albert Carr 
Les Apple 
Travis Engen 
Colin Dougherty 
Ariel Dorra 
Jamie Busby 

Group 

Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 

Class 

VP3 
HP6 
VP4 
VP5 
VP6 
VSR2 
SSB 
VP3 
HP6 

Laps 

5 
1 
5 
2 
4 

Best Tm 

2:58.846 
3:01.780 
3:02.141 
3:13.541 
3:17.353 

Car Info 

1975 Porsche 914S/2.0L 2000 
1972 Porsche 914-6 2386 
1959 Elva Courier 1600 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite Mk 1 1275 
1958 Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 1290 
1962 Lotus 23b 1600 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1967 Alfa Romeo Duetto 1962 
1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 

Hometown 
Fort Myers FL 

Hollywood FL 

Palos Verdes Peninsula CA 

Apollo Beach FL 

Bethlehem NH 

Weston CT 

Keswick VA 

Jupiter FL 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/30/2023 2:16:53 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 2/3  

HSR Group 2/3 Qual 2  

Qualifying started at 13:28:24 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

11/30/2023 13:30 
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

No. 

66 
77 
1 

69 
46 
41 
37 
84 
58 

787 
24 
11 
09 

164 
95 
99 

171 
52 
81 
16 
9 

374 
124 
157 
243 
30 

881 
6 

29 
13 

131 
92 

411 
12 
60 
18 
22 

Name 

David Agretelis 
Colin Dougherty 
Travis Engen 
Stephen Collins 
Craig Watkins/Johannes van Overbeek 
Craig Sutherland 
Gilles Boyer 
Thomas Shelton 
David Porter/Richard Bradley 
Bob Hahnemann/Nick Kershaw 
Douglas Hagopian 
Hervey Parke 
John Coyle 
Carlos Mendez 
Steven Piantieri 
Larry Lunda 
Morne Hobson 
Dawn Myers 
Tom McGlynn/Jimmy McGlynn 
Andre Herke 
Daniel McChesney 
Cory  Corona 
Bill Treffert 
Roy Hobson 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Clarice Lee 
Damon Desantis 
Randy Johnson 
Gregg Lee 
Tom Briest/Don Stevens 
Gary Hagopian 
Theodore Reichhart 
Robert White 
Jeffrey Butzer 
Tom Coryn 
Robb Rice 
Albert Carr 

Group 

Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 

Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 

Class 

HP6 
SSB 
VSR2 
MSR3 
HP6 
HP6 
HP6 
HP5 
HP5 
SSB 
HP6 
VP2 
SSB 
SSB 
HP5 
HP6 
S3 
HP6 

S4 
HP6 
SSC 
VP1 
SSC 
VP3 
SSC 
S5 
HP5 
SSC 
SSC 
HP5 
HP8 
VP4 
VP3 
VP3 
HPC 
VP5 

Laps 

8 
6 
6 
9 
9 
5 
8 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 
7 
5 
9 
8 
9 
7 
7 
9 
8 
7 
9 
7 
9 
8 
8 
9 
8 
6 
8 
8 
8 
5 
4 
7 

Best Tm 

2:24.194 
2:24.200 
2:25.261 
2:25.403 
2:25.709 
2:27.809 
2:28.715 
2:29.342 
2:29.669 
2:30.480 
2:30.812 
2:31.146 
2:31.394 
2:31.788 
2:32.886 
2:33.139 
2:33.315 
2:34.274 
2:35.938 
2:36.308 
2:36.843 
2:37.574 
2:38.278 
2:39.509 
2:39.606 
2:41.649 
2:41.998 
2:42.107 
2:42.398 
2:43.031 
2:43.324 
2:46.118 
2:54.305 
2:55.514 
2:57.654 
3:11.458 
3:17.129 

Car Info 

1967 Porsche 911 ST/2.5L 2494 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1962 Lotus 23b 1600 
2014 Caterham 7 420R 2000 
1968 Porsche 911/2.4L 2400 
1973 Porsche 911 S/T / 2.5L 2500 
1970 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 
1975 Ferrari 308/GTB 2996 
1973 Ford Escort RS1600 2000 
1997 Porsche Boxster 2500 
1974 Porsche 911 2500 
1965 Ginetta G4 1720 
2007 Caterham C400 2000 
2006 BMW 330i/E90 3000 
1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 
1970 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 
1973 Ford Escort Mk1 1993 
1969 Porsche 911S/2.4L 2381 
1970 Porsche 914/6 GT/2.4 L 
1968 BMW 2002 2000 
1970 Porsche 911S 2462 
1995 BMW 325i/E30 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 5424 
2003 Mazda Miata 1800 
1964 Morgan 4/4 1600 
1984 Porsche 944 2500 
1967 BMW CS 2000 2030 
1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 4949 
1984 Porsche 944 2500 
1984 BMW 325 2500 
1963 Jaguar XKE Coupe 4200 
1967 Porsche 911S/2.3L 2341 
1959 Elva Courier 1600 
1975 Porsche 914S/2.0L 2000 
1965 MG B 1946 
1973 MG Midget 1275 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite Mk 1 1275 

Hometown 
Kentfield CA 

Keswick VA 

Weston CT 

GB 

Penngrove CA 

Roeland Park KS 

France 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Darien CT 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Windermere FL 

Waccabuc NY 

St. Albans 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Orlando FL 

Black River Falls WI 

Sarasota FL 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

St. Petersburg  FL 

Naples Fl 

Sarasota FL 

Hollywood FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Plantation FL 

Tacoma WA 

Winter Haven FL 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Brooksville FL 

Glencoe MD 

Palos Verdes Peninsula CA 

Fort Myers FL 

Brandon FL 

Woodstock GA 

Apollo Beach FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 12/1/2023 10:09:09 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 2/3  

HSR Group 2/3 Qual 3 

Qualifying started at 9:28:48 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/1/2023 09:30 
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Pos 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

No. 

555 
51 
31 

114 
128 
177 
188 
192 
208 
453 

Name 

John Poor 
Randy Slomian 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
George Kovakas 
Dale LaGasse 
Ariel Dorra 
Jamie Busby 
John Rosenquist/Carlos Mendez 
John Bibbo 
Les Apple 

Group 

Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 
Grp 2 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 3 
Grp 2 

Class 

HP6 
MSR3 
SSD 
MP3 
VP2 
VP3 
HP6 
STC 
S4 
VP6 

Laps 

3 
3 

Best Tm 

3:37.757 
3:50.742 

Car Info 

1972 Porsche 914-6 2386 
2006 Diasio D962R 1200 
1994 Honda Prelude 2300 
1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2459 
1966 Lotus Elan 1558 
1967 Alfa Romeo Duetto 1962 
1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 
1999 Acura Integra GSR 2354 
1976 BMW 2002 1995 
1958 Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 1290 

Hometown 
Hollywood FL 

Dunlap TN 

Lutz FL 

Sterrett AL 

sarasota FL 

Jupiter FL 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Clearwater FL 

Naples FL 

Bethlehem NH 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 12/1/2023 10:09:09 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 2/3  

HSR Group 2/3 Qual 3 

Qualifying started at 9:28:48 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/1/2023 09:30 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

No. 

188 
41 
69 
77 
51 
24 
84 
37 

164 
787 
555 
52 
81 
11 
16 
09 

374 
124 
95 

157 
9 

13 
30 
6 

740 
171 
881 
131 
29 
31 
60 

128 
243 
12 
99 

411 
1 

18 
22 
46 
58 
66 

Name 

Jamie Busby 
Craig Sutherland 
Stephen Collins 
Colin Dougherty 
Randy Slomian 
Douglas Hagopian 
Thomas Shelton 
Gilles Boyer 
Carlos Mendez 
Bob Hahnemann/Nick Kershaw 
John Poor 
Dawn Myers 
Tom McGlynn/Jimmy McGlynn 
Hervey Parke 
Andre Herke 
John Coyle 
Cory Corona/John Bibbo 
Bill Treffert 
Steven Piantieri 
Roy Hobson 
Daniel McChesney 
Tom Briest/Don Stevens 
Clarice Lee 
Randy Johnson 
Mitchell  Eitel 
Morne Hobson 
Damon Desantis 
Gary Hagopian 
Gregg Lee 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
Tom Coryn 
Dale LaGasse 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Jeffrey Butzer 
Larry Lunda 
Robert White 
Travis Engen 
Robb Rice 
Albert Carr 
Craig Watkins/Johannes van Overbeek 
David Porter/Richard Bradley 
David Agretelis 

Class 

HP6 
HP6 
MSR3 
SSB 
MSR3 
HP6 
HP5 
HP6 
SSB 
SSB 
HP6 
HP6 
HP6 
VP2 
S4 
SSB 
SSC 
VP1 
HP5 
SSC 
HP6 
SSC 
SSC 
HP5 
VSR1 
S3 
S5 
HP5 
SSC 
SSD 
VP3 
VP2 
VP3 
VP3 
HP6 
VP4 
VSR2 
HPC 
VP5 
HP6 
HP5 
HP6 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
8 
3 
4 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
9 
1 
1 
1 
1 

10 
5 

11 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
6 
5 
1 

Best Tm 

2:24.310 
2:24.415 
2:25.353 
2:25.998 
2:26.875 
2:28.635 
2:27.239 
2:30.526 
2:30.957 
2:30.587 
2:31.768 
2:32.949 
2:31.185 
2:33.411 
2:37.010 
2:37.703 
2:38.414 
2:38.457 
2:35.460 
2:40.135 
2:38.517 
2:42.550 
2:42.738 
2:39.389 

2:35.632 
2:43.455 
2:42.317 
2:43.207 
2:46.559 
2:48.174 
2:46.586 
2:41.259 
2:59.995 
2:40.420 
2:58.683 

Car Info 

1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 
1973 Porsche 911 S/T / 2.5L 2500 
2014 Caterham 7 420R 2000 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
2006 Diasio D962R 1200 
1974 Porsche 911 2500 
1975 Ferrari 308/GTB 2996 
1970 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 
2006 BMW 330i/E90 3000 
1997 Porsche Boxster 2500 
1972 Porsche 914-6 2386 
1969 Porsche 911S/2.4L 2381 
1970 Porsche 914/6 GT/2.4 L 
1965 Ginetta G4 1720 
1968 BMW 2002 2000 
2007 Caterham C400 2000 
1995 BMW 325i/E30 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 5424 
1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 
2003 Mazda Miata 1800 
1970 Porsche 911S 2462 
1984 BMW 325 2500 
1984 Porsche 944 2500 
1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 4949 
1964 Elva My 7S 2000 
1973 Ford Escort Mk1 1993 
1967 BMW CS 2000 2030 
1963 Jaguar XKE Coupe 4200 
1984 Porsche 944 2500 
1994 Honda Prelude 2300 
1965 MG B 1946 
1966 Lotus Elan 1558 
1964 Morgan 4/4 1600 
1975 Porsche 914S/2.0L 2000 
1970 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 
1959 Elva Courier 1600 
1962 Lotus 23b 1600 
1973 MG Midget 1275 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite Mk 1 1275 
1968 Porsche 911/2.4L 2400 
1973 Ford Escort RS1600 2000 
1967 Porsche 911 ST/2.5L 2494 

Hometown 
Port Saint Lucie FL 

Roeland Park KS 

GB 

Keswick VA 

Dunlap TN 

Windermere FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

France 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Hollywood FL 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

Waccabuc NY 

Sarasota FL 

St. Albans 

St. Petersburg  FL 

Naples Fl 

Orlando FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Tacoma WA 

New York US 

Sarasota FL 

Plantation FL 

Brooksville FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Lutz FL 

Brandon FL 

sarasota FL 

Hollywood FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Black River Falls WI 

Palos Verdes Peninsula CA 

Weston CT 

Woodstock GA 

Apollo Beach FL 

Penngrove CA 

Darien CT 

Kentfield CA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/1/2023 3:02:58 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

1.106 

Avg. Speed 

81.588 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.310 

Best Speed 

93.299 

Best Lap by 

188 - Jamie Busby 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 2/3  

HSR Group 2/3 Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:35:15 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/1/2023 14:30 
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Pos 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

No. 

92 
114 
177 
192 
208 
453 

Name 

Theodore Reichhart 
George Kovakas 
Ariel Dorra 
John Rosenquist/Carlos Mendez 
John Bibbo 
Les Apple 

Class 

HP8 
MP3 
VP3 
STC 
S4 
VP6 

PIC 

1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 

Laps Best Tm Car Info 

1967 Porsche 911S/2.3L 2341 
1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2459 
1967 Alfa Romeo Duetto 1962 
1999 Acura Integra GSR 2354 
1976 BMW 2002 1995 
1958 Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 1290 

Hometown 
Glencoe MD 

Sterrett AL 

Jupiter FL 

Clearwater FL 

Naples FL 

Bethlehem NH 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/1/2023 3:02:58 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

1.106 

Avg. Speed 

81.588 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.310 

Best Speed 

93.299 

Best Lap by 

188 - Jamie Busby 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 2/3  

HSR Group 2/3 Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:35:15 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/1/2023 14:30 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

No. 

69 
77 
84 
37 
24 

555 
164 
787 
11 
58 
52 

171 
99 

374 
09 

124 
157 

9 
243 
13 

131 
881 
46 
29 
92 
60 
12 
6 

95 
16 

740 
41 
51 
66 
81 

188 
18 

114 
208 
30 
31 

192 

Name 

Stephen Collins 
Colin Dougherty 
Thomas Shelton 
Gilles Boyer 
Douglas Hagopian 
John Poor 
Carlos Mendez 
Bob Hahnemann/Nick Kershaw 
Hervey Parke 
David Porter/Richard Bradley 
Dawn Myers 
Morne Hobson 
Larry Lunda 
Cory Corona/John Bibbo 
John Coyle 
Bill Treffert 
Roy Hobson 
Daniel McChesney 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Tom Briest/Don Stevens 
Gary Hagopian 
Damon Desantis 
Craig Watkins/Johannes van Overbeek 
Gregg Lee 
Theodore Reichhart 
Tom Coryn 
Jeffrey Butzer 
Randy Johnson 
Steven Piantieri 
Andre Herke 
Mitchell  Eitel 
Craig Sutherland 
Randy Slomian 
David Agretelis 
Tom McGlynn/Jimmy McGlynn 
Jamie Busby 
Robb Rice 
George Kovakas 
John Bibbo 
Clarice Lee 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
John Rosenquist/Carlos Mendez 

Class 

MSR3 
SSB 
HP5 
HP6 
HP6 
HP6 
SSB 
SSB 
VP2 
HP5 
HP6 
S3 
HP6 
SSC 
SSB 
VP1 
SSC 
HP6 
VP3 
SSC 
HP5 
S5 
HP6 
SSC 
HP8 
VP3 
VP3 
HP5 
HP5 
S4 
VSR1 
HP6 
MSR3 
HP6 
HP6 
HP6 
HPC 
MP3 
S4 
SSC 
SSD 
STC 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 
5 
1 
4 
1 
2 
6 
1 
3 
3 
1 
7 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
8 
2 
9 

10 
11 
1 
1 
2 
5 
1 
1 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
5 
4 
3 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:26.046 
2:26.432 
2:27.502 
2:29.895 
2:29.301 
2:30.620 
2:31.677 
2:30.944 
2:32.461 
2:30.576 
2:32.345 
2:33.574 
2:33.104 
2:37.069 
2:36.596 
2:38.434 
2:39.134 
2:39.116 
2:39.910 
2:41.578 
2:40.780 
2:42.593 
2:20.777 
2:45.192 
2:46.386 
2:49.046 
3:01.969 
2:40.092 
2:38.136 
2:38.091 
2:43.329 
3:26.787 
3:56.102 

Car Info 

2014 Caterham 7 420R 2000 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1975 Ferrari 308/GTB 2996 
1970 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 
1974 Porsche 911 2500 
1972 Porsche 914-6 2386 
2006 BMW 330i/E90 3000 
1997 Porsche Boxster 2500 
1965 Ginetta G4 1720 
1973 Ford Escort RS1600 2000 
1969 Porsche 911S/2.4L 2381 
1973 Ford Escort Mk1 1993 
1970 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 
1995 BMW 325i/E30 
2007 Caterham C400 2000 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 5424 
2003 Mazda Miata 1800 
1970 Porsche 911S 2462 
1964 Morgan 4/4 1600 
1984 BMW 325 2500 
1963 Jaguar XKE Coupe 4200 
1967 BMW CS 2000 2030 
1968 Porsche 911/2.4L 2400 
1984 Porsche 944 2500 
1967 Porsche 911S/2.3L 2341 
1965 MG B 1946 
1975 Porsche 914S/2.0L 2000 
1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 4949 
1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 
1968 BMW 2002 2000 
1964 Elva My 7S 2000 
1973 Porsche 911 S/T / 2.5L 2500 
2006 Diasio D962R 1200 
1967 Porsche 911 ST/2.5L 2494 
1970 Porsche 914/6 GT/2.4 L 
1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 
1973 MG Midget 1275 
1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2459 
1976 BMW 2002 1995 
1984 Porsche 944 2500 
1994 Honda Prelude 2300 
1999 Acura Integra GSR 2354 

Hometown 
GB 
Keswick VA 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
France 
Windermere FL 
Hollywood FL 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Ponte Vedra Beach FL 
Waccabuc NY 
Darien CT 
Naples FL 
Sarasota FL 
Black River Falls WI 
St. Petersburg  FL 
St. Albans 
Naples Fl 
Sarasota FL 
Sarasota FL 
Hollywood FL 
Tarpon Springs FL 
Brooksville FL 
Plantation FL 
Penngrove CA 
Winter Haven FL 
Glencoe MD 
Brandon FL 
Fort Myers FL 
Tacoma WA 
Orlando FL 
Sarasota FL 
New York US 
Roeland Park KS 
Dunlap TN 
Kentfield CA 
Naples FL 
Port Saint Lucie FL 
Woodstock GA 
Sterrett AL 
Naples FL 
Winter Haven FL 
Lutz FL 
Clearwater FL 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/2/2023 9:28:00 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

0.970 

Avg. Speed 

91.258 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.777 

Best Speed 

95.641 

Best Lap by 

46 - Craig Watkins/Johannes van Overbeek 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 2/3  

HSR Group 2/3 Race 2  

Race (8 Laps) started at 9:02:54 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/2/2023 09:00 
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Pos 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

No. 

128 
177 
411 
22 

453 
1 

Name 

Dale LaGasse 
Ariel Dorra 
Robert White 
Albert Carr 
Les Apple 
Travis Engen 

Class 

VP2 
VP3 
VP4 
VP5 
VP6 
VSR2 

PIC 

2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Laps Best Tm Car Info 

1966 Lotus Elan 1558 
1967 Alfa Romeo Duetto 1962 
1959 Elva Courier 1600 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite Mk 1 1275 
1958 Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 1290 
1962 Lotus 23b 1600 

Hometown 
sarasota FL 
Jupiter FL 
Palos Verdes Peninsula CA 
Apollo Beach FL 
Bethlehem NH 
Weston CT 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/2/2023 9:28:00 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

0.970 

Avg. Speed 

91.258 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.777 

Best Speed 

95.641 

Best Lap by 

46 - Craig Watkins/Johannes van Overbeek 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 2/3  

HSR Group 2/3 Race 2  

Race (8 Laps) started at 9:02:54 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/2/2023 09:00 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

No. 

69 
77 
51 
84 

555 
52 
11 

171 
374 
157 
13 
92 
60 
12 
22 
29 

243 
58 
6 

95 
131 

9 
24 
37 
41 
46 
66 
81 
99 

188 
18 

114 
16 

208 
881 
09 

164 
787 
30 
31 

192 
124 

Name 

Stephen Collins 
Colin Dougherty 
Randy Slomian 
Thomas Shelton 
John Poor 
Dawn Myers 
Hervey Parke 
Morne Hobson 
Cory Corona/John Bibbo 
Roy Hobson 
Tom Briest/Don Stevens 
Theodore Reichhart 
Tom Coryn 
Jeffrey Butzer 
Albert Carr 
Gregg Lee 
Kenneth Greenberg 
David Porter/Richard Bradley 
Randy Johnson 
Steven Piantieri 
Gary Hagopian 
Daniel McChesney 
Douglas Hagopian 
Gilles Boyer 
Craig Sutherland 
Craig Watkins/Johannes van Overbeek 
David Agretelis 
Tom McGlynn/Jimmy McGlynn 
Larry Lunda 
Jamie Busby 
Robb Rice 
George Kovakas 
Andre Herke 
John Bibbo 
Damon Desantis 
John Coyle 
Carlos Mendez 
Bob Hahnemann/Nick Kershaw 
Clarice Lee 
Danny Stewart/S Tyler/D Ondrejcak 
John Rosenquist/Carlos Mendez 
Bill Treffert 

Class 

MSR3 
SSB 
MSR3 
HP5 
HP6 
HP6 
VP2 
S3 
SSC 
SSC 
SSC 
HP8 
VP3 
VP3 
VP5 
SSC 
VP3 
HP5 
HP5 
HP5 
HP5 
HP6 
HP6 
HP6 
HP6 
HP6 
HP6 
HP6 
HP6 
HP6 
HPC 
MP3 
S4 
S4 
S5 
SSB 
SSB 
SSB 
SSC 
SSD 
STC 
VP1 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
6 
4 
3 

Best Tm 

2:26.031 
2:25.744 
2:27.383 
2:27.868 
2:31.488 
2:31.704 
2:31.545 
2:31.452 
2:36.590 
2:40.133 
2:42.032 
2:44.520 
2:49.420 
2:59.741 
3:09.697 
2:44.179 
2:41.161 

Car Info 

2014 Caterham 7 420R 2000 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
2006 Diasio D962R 1200 
1975 Ferrari 308/GTB 2996 
1972 Porsche 914-6 2386 
1969 Porsche 911S/2.4L 2381 
1965 Ginetta G4 1720 
1973 Ford Escort Mk1 1993 
1995 BMW 325i/E30 
2003 Mazda Miata 1800 
1984 BMW 325 2500 
1967 Porsche 911S/2.3L 2341 
1965 MG B 1946 
1975 Porsche 914S/2.0L 2000 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite Mk 1 1275 
1984 Porsche 944 2500 
1964 Morgan 4/4 1600 
1973 Ford Escort RS1600 2000 
1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 4949 
1965 Ford Mustang 2+2 5020 
1963 Jaguar XKE Coupe 4200 
1970 Porsche 911S 2462 
1974 Porsche 911 2500 
1970 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 
1973 Porsche 911 S/T / 2.5L 2500 
1968 Porsche 911/2.4L 2400 
1967 Porsche 911 ST/2.5L 2494 
1970 Porsche 914/6 GT/2.4 L 
1970 Porsche 914/6/2.4L 2400 
1970 Porsche 914/6 2400 
1973 MG Midget 1275 
1986 Porsche 951 Turbo 2459 
1968 BMW 2002 2000 
1976 BMW 2002 1995 
1967 BMW CS 2000 2030 
2007 Caterham C400 2000 
2006 BMW 330i/E90 3000 
1997 Porsche Boxster 2500 
1984 Porsche 944 2500 
1994 Honda Prelude 2300 
1999 Acura Integra GSR 2354 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 5424 

Hometown 
GB 
Keswick VA 
Dunlap TN 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Hollywood FL 
Naples FL 
Waccabuc NY 
Sarasota FL 
St. Petersburg  FL 
Sarasota FL 
Tarpon Springs FL 
Glencoe MD 
Brandon FL 
Fort Myers FL 
Apollo Beach FL 
Winter Haven FL 
Hollywood FL 
Darien CT 
Tacoma WA 
Orlando FL 
Brooksville FL 
Sarasota FL 
Windermere FL 
France 
Roeland Park KS 
Penngrove CA 
Kentfield CA 
Naples FL 
Black River Falls WI 
Port Saint Lucie FL 
Woodstock GA 
Sterrett AL 
Sarasota FL 
Naples FL 
Plantation FL 
St. Albans 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Ponte Vedra Beach FL 
Winter Haven FL 
Lutz FL 
Clearwater FL 
Naples Fl 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/3/2023 9:19:08 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

0.445 

Avg. Speed 

91.510 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.744 

Best Speed 

92.381 

Best Lap by 

77 - Colin Dougherty 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 2/3  

HSR Group 2/3 Race 3  

Race (8 Laps) started at 8:54:34 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/3/2023 08:00 
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Pos 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

No. 

128 
177 
411 
453 
740 

1 

Name 

Dale LaGasse 
Ariel Dorra 
Robert White 
Les Apple 
Mitchell  Eitel 
Travis Engen 

Class 

VP2 
VP3 
VP4 
VP6 
VSR1 
VSR2 

PIC 

2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Laps Best Tm Car Info 

1966 Lotus Elan 1558 
1967 Alfa Romeo Duetto 1962 
1959 Elva Courier 1600 
1958 Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 1290 
1964 Elva My 7S 2000 
1962 Lotus 23b 1600 

Hometown 
sarasota FL 
Jupiter FL 
Palos Verdes Peninsula CA 
Bethlehem NH 
New York US 
Weston CT 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/3/2023 9:19:08 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

0.445 

Avg. Speed 

91.510 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.744 

Best Speed 

92.381 

Best Lap by 

77 - Colin Dougherty 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 2/3  

HSR Group 2/3 Race 3  

Race (8 Laps) started at 8:54:34 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/3/2023 08:00 

Page 2/2 


